
Joshua S. Motzer 

Government Affairs Director 
37 W. Broad St., Ste. 470 

Columbus, OH  43215 
614-441-0393 

Josh.Motzer@lumen.com 
 

May 18, 2021 

 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

 

Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary 

NJ Board of Public Utilities 

44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor 

PO Box 350 

Trenton, NJ  08625-0350 

 

Re: In the matter of the Petition of United Telephone Company of New Jersey, Inc.   

 d/b/a CenturyLink for approval of the renewal of two municipal consents pursuant  

 to N.J.S.A. 48:2-14: Docket Nos. TE20120760 through TE20120761 

 

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 

 

 Enclosed for filing please find the Stipulation on behalf of United Telephone Company of 

New Jersey, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink in the above-referenced matter.  An electronic copy of the 

Stipulation is being served upon the persons listed on the attached service list. 

 

If you have any questions, or need additional information about the above, please contact me at  

614-441-0393.   

 

     Respectfully submitted,  

      
     Joshua S. Motzer 

JSM/sac 

Enclosures 

cc: Dawn Sullivan (email: dsullivan@dorseysemrau.com) 

 Ann Marie McCarthy (email: Annmarie.mccarthy@franklinnj.gov) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

STATE OF NEW JERSEY 

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

_________________________________ 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION  :   

OF UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY :  BPU Docket Nos.TE20120760;TE20120761 

OF NEW JERSEY, INC. D/B/A   : 

CENTURYLINK FOR APPROVAL  : VERIFIED PETITION 

OF THE RENEWAL OF TWO   : 

MUNICIPAL CONSENTS    : 

PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 48:2-14 

____________________________________ 

 

SERVICE LIST 

 

CenturyLink 

Pamela Sherwood 

Assistant General Counsel 

CenturyLink 

4625 W 86th Street 

Indianapolis, IN  46268 

pamela.sherwood@lumen.com  

Josh Motzer 

Director, State Gov't Relations  

CenturyLink 

37 W. Board St. 

Suite 470 Columbus, OH 43215 

josh.motzer@lumen.com  

 

Board of Public Utilities  

44 South Clinton Avenue  

3rd Floor, Suite 314 

Post Office Box 350 

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Aida Camacho-Welch  

Secretary 

Aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov 

Carol Artale, Esq. 

Deputy Chief Counsel  

Carol.artale@bpu.nj.gov 

 

Lawanda Gilbert, Esq. 

Office of Cable Television and  

Telecommunications 

Lawanda.Gilbert@bpu.nj.gov  

Harold Bond 

Office of Cable Television and 

Telecommunications 

Harold.bond@bpu.nj.gov  

Majid Hasan 

Office of Cable Television and 

Telecommunications 

Majid.Hasan@bpu.nj.gov  

Lanhi Saldana, Esq. 

Counsel’s Office 

Lanhi.Saldana@bpu.nj.gov  

Division of Rate Counsel  

140 Front Street, 4th Floor  

Post Office Box 003 

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003 

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq., Director 

sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us  

Maria Novas-Ruiz, Esq. 

mnovas@rpa.state.nj.us

 
 








